17.  Prior year adjustments

During the year a number of prior year errors were identified which requires prior

year adjustments to be made, summarised as follows:

 Adjustment to recognise the liability to the Pharmaceutical Society NI to fulfil
its obligation in respect of the provision of annual payments to a former
employee. The effect of the adjustment was to increase provisions and
decrease the reported net funds by £167,280 as at 31 May 2014.

 Adjustment to appropriately report trade debtors and deferred income for the
year ended 31 May 2014 on a gross basis, rather than offsetting trade debtors
against deferred income. The effect of the adjustment was to increase trade
debtors and deferred income by £505,024 as at 31 May 2014.

 Adjustment to recognise tax as an expenditure item in income and
expenditure statement, rather than directly within reserves. The effect of the
adjustments was to increase the deficit by £2,982 for the year ended 31 May
2014.

The effect of these adjustments on the Pharmaceutical Society’s balance sheet at 31 May 2014 was as follows:

 As previously stated Effect As restated
 £ £ £

Provision - (167,280) (167,280)
Debtors 74,614 505,024 579,638
Creditors (488,692) (505,024) (993,716)
 _______ _______ _______

Opening reserves 1,083,561 (172,892) 910,669
Total recognised gains and losses for the year (66,074) 5,612 (60,462)
 _______ _______ _______

 1,017,487 (167,280) 850,207
 _______ _______ _______

The effect of these adjustments on the Pharmaceutical Society’s income and expenditure account for the year ended 31 May

2014 was as follows:

 As previously stated Effect As restated
 £ £ £

Expenditure – salaries and national insurance (556,878) 5,612 (551,266)
Tax - (2,982) (2,982)
 _______ _______ _______

Certain comparative amounts have also been reclassified in the current year financial statements to enable comparability.

67

The following appendices do not form part of the financial statements

68

THE PHARMACEUTICAL SOCIETY OF NORTHERN IRELAND

CW YOUNG SCHOLARSHIP FUND UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET FOR THE
YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2015

 APPENDIX 1

Cost

Related Income

2015

2014

  £ £ £